
Note: All rates and fees are per semester unless otherwise noted

Tuition

Undergraduate
Tuition
Tuition (per credit hour in excess of 20 cr)
Audit - no degree credit (per course)

Graduate
Tuition (per credit hour)
"0" Research Credit Courses (per course)

Fees  Mandatory  Optional  Mandatory  Optional  Mandatory  Optional  Mandatory  Optional 

Undergraduate
Activity Fee $167 -              -              $167 $22 -              -              $22
Athletic Fee $150 -              -              $150 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Health and Counseling Centers Fee $220 -              $220 -              $220 -              $110 -              
Student Center Complex Fee $205 -              $103 -              $205 -              $103 -              
Wellness Fee $169 -              -              $169 -              $130 -              $130

Graduate
Activity Fee $46 -              -              $46 -              $20 -              $20
Athletic Fee -               $150 -              $150 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Health and Counseling Centers Fee $220 -              $220 -              $220 -              $110 -              
Student Center Complex Fee $205 -              $103 -              $205 -              $103 -              

Wellness Fee 3 $169 -              -              $169 -              $130 -              $130

Rosenstiel Graduate
Activity Fee $20 -              -              $20 -              $26 -              $26
Athletic Fee -               $150 -              $150 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Health and Counseling Centers Fee $220 -              $220 -              $220 -              $110 -              

Wellness Fee 3 $169 -              -              $169 -              $130 -              $130

Medical Graduate
Activity Fee $20 -              -              $20 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Athletic Fee -               $150 -              $150 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Health and Wellness Med Gr Fee (Medical Campus) $50 -              $50 -              N/A N/A N/A N/A
Health and Counseling Centers Fee $210 -              $210 -              $210 -              $105 -              
Wellness Fee $171 -              -              $171 -              $140 -              $140

Housing and Meals
Housing Charges

Residential Colleges
Double - Stanford $4,680
Double - Eaton, Mahoney, Pearson $4,970 $1,300 $2,600
Small Single $6,170
Standard Single $7,730 $1,600 $3,200
Efficiency $8,390

University Village
Ibis (1:1) $11,720
Palm (2:2) $8,310
Cane (4:2) $7,330
Villager (4:4) $7,990
Lake (4:4)  $8,140

Lakeside Village
Double (2:1 or 3:1) $6,590
Single III (3:1) $8,830
Single II (2:1) $9,360
Efficiency $9,870
Sunset (Studio) $10,490
Osceola (1:1) $11,770
Gables (2:1) $10,560
Merrick (4:2) $9,820
Sawgrass (Studio) $11,190
Oak (1:1) $12,470
Cypress (2:1) $10,560
Banyan (3:1) $10,300
Mangrove (4:2) $9,820
Tropical (2:1) $10,560
Ocean (4:2) $9,820

12-20 Credit Hours 1-11 Credit Hours 12+ Credit Hours 2 1-11 Credit Hours 2

$29,052 $2,421

Tuition and Fees
Academic Year 2023-2024

Published : 05/25/23

Fall 2023 & Spring 2024 Summer 2024

Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time

$2,421 $2,421
$2,421 N/A N/A N/A
$2,421 $2,421 $2,421 $2,421

N/A N/A N/A

$2,421 $2,421 $2,421 $2,421

Housing and Meals Rates
Academic Year 2023-2024

9+ Credit Hours 1 1-8 Credit Hours 6+ Credit Hours 1 1-5 Credit Hours
$2,421 $2,421 $2,421 $2,421

$1,300
N/A N/A N/A

$1,600
N/A N/A N/A

Summer 2024 - Session C 

Fall 2023 & Spring 2024 Summer 2024

Sessions
A B C

$4,075
$5,575
$5,900
$6,475
$6,625
$7,425

$4,080
$2,930
$2,480
$2,680
$2,730

Summer 2024 - Session C 

$6,275
$6,600
$6,275

$6,600
$6,275
$7,050
$7,850
$6,600
$6,450
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Housing and Meals

Meals Plan
Resident

7 Day All Access Plus $250 $4,030
5 Day All Access Plus $250 $3,500
125 Block Plan Plus $250 $2,560

Commuter
50 Block Meal Plan $1,550
15 Block Meal Plan $850
10 Block Meal Plan $170
1000 Dining Dollars $1,000
750 Dining Dollars $750
500 Dining Dollars $500
250 Dining Dollars $250

Tuition

Incoming and Continuing Students
Tuition (11-17 credit hours)
Tuition per credit (< 11 credits or > than 17)

SJD Students
Tuition (First year - flat rate regardless of credits)
Tuition - Second or Third year
   Dissertation Research and Writing 6 credit course      
Tuition  - Second or Third year
   Per credit for courses other than Dissertation course

LLM Students
Real Property and Estate Planning

per credit hour
Taxation of Cross-Border Investment

per credit hour
Tax

per credit hour
International, Maritime (formerly Ocean & Coastal)
Arbitration, Entertainment, Arts & Sports

per credit hour

Fees
Mandatory Optional Mandatory Optional Mandatory Optional Mandatory Optional

Activity Fee $59 -              $59 -              -              $20 -              $20
Athletic Fee -               $150 -              $150 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Health and Counseling Centers Fee $220 -              $220 -              $210 -              $105 -              

Student Center Complex Fee $205 -              $103 -              $196 -              $98 -              

Wellness Fee $169 -              -              $169 -              $130 -              $130

Law School Academic Success and Professional Support Fee 4 $550 -              -              -              -              -              -              -              

Tuition 

MD (in and out-of-state)

MD/MPH (in and out-of-state)
MD/MPH (MS1) 
MD/MPH (MS2) 
MD/MPH (MS3-4) 

MD/MS (in and out-of-state)

MD/MBA (4 year Program)

MD/MA

MD/Certificate in Security Management

Fees

Medical Student Assistance Programs
Disability/Accidental Death and Dismemberment Insurance
Student Council
Student Activity Fee (Gables)
Health and Counseling Centers Fee (Gables)
Wellness Center
Technology Fee
Mandatory Background Check Fee (MS1)
Board Exam Preparation Fee (MS2)
Athletic Fee (optional)

Footnotes:
1   Full time status includes graduate students enrolled in 800 level courses regardless of credit load
2 All credits may be in one session or as a total combination of credits from each session
3   Negative checkoff applies (i.e., fee is automatically charged unless declined by student by last day to drop a course without a "W" each semester)
4   Excluding non-JD degree seeking students such as LLM only and SJD students

Housing and Meals Rates
Academic Year 2023-2024

Fall 2023 & Spring 2024 Summer 2024

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

$500

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

$30,550 N/A
$2,182 $2,082

$30,550 N/A

$250

School of Law
Academic Year 2023-2024

Fall 2023 & Spring 2024 Summer 2023

$2,546 $2,429

Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time

$2,037 $1,943

$2,182 $2,082

$2,350 $2,242

$28,314

$28,314

$30,814

$28,939

$27,377

$110

$28,939 $28,939

$200
$150
$249
$150

$150
$250
$150

$25
$58
$7.5
$179
$212
$200

$15,275

$2,182

N/A

N/A

$25
$57
$7.5
$179
$213

$28,314

$30,814

$28,939

$27,377

$110

Miller School of Medicine
Academic Year 2023-2024

 Fall 2023  

$25,814

$29,564

$28,314

 Spring 2024 

$25,814

$29,564
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