# Tuition and Fees Academic Year 2023-2024



Note: All rates and fees are  $\underline{per\ semester}$  unless otherwise noted

Published	05/25/23

	Fall 2023 & Spring 2024			Summer 2024				
Tuition	Full Time		Part Time		Full Time		Part Time	
Undergraduate Tuition Tuition (per credit hour in excess of 20 cr) Audit - no degree credit (per course)	12-20 Credit Hours \$29,052 \$2,421 \$2,421		1-11 Credit Hours \$2,421 N/A \$2,421		12+ Credit Hours <sup>2</sup> \$2,421 N/A \$2,421		1-11 Credit Hours <sup>2</sup> \$2,421 N/A \$2,421	
Graduate Tuition (per credit hour) "0" Research Credit Courses (per course)	9+ Credit \$2,4 \$2,4	121 121	1-8 Crea \$2, \$2,	421	6+ Credi: \$2, \$2,	421	1-5 Crea \$2, \$2,	
Fees	Mandatory	Optional	Mandatory	Optional	Mandatory	Optional	Mandatory	Optional
Undergraduate Activity Fee Athletic Fee Health and Counseling Centers Fee Student Center Complex Fee Wellness Fee Graduate Activity Fee Athletic Fee Health and Counseling Centers Fee Student Center Complex Fee Wellness Fee <sup>3</sup>	\$167 \$150 \$220 \$205 \$169 \$46 - \$220 \$205 \$169	- - - - - - \$150	\$220 \$103 - - \$220 \$103	\$167 \$150 - - \$169 \$46 \$150 - - \$169	\$22 N/A \$220 \$205 - N/A \$220 \$205	- N/A \$130 \$20 N/A \$130	N/A \$110 \$103 - - N/A \$110 \$103	\$22 N/A - \$130 \$20 N/A - \$130
Rosenstiel Graduate Activity Fee Athletic Fee Health and Counseling Centers Fee Wellness Fee <sup>3</sup>	\$20 - \$220 \$169	- \$150 -	- - \$220	\$20 \$150 - \$169	N/A \$220	\$26 N/A - \$130	- N/A \$110	\$26 N/A - \$130
Medical Graduate Activity Fee Athletic Fee Health and Wellness Med Gr Fee (Medical Campus) Health and Counseling Centers Fee Wellness Fee	\$20 - \$50 \$210 \$171	\$150 - -	- \$50 \$210	\$20 \$150 - - \$171	N/A N/A N/A \$210	N/A N/A N/A - \$140	N/A N/A N/A \$105	N/A N/A N/A - \$140

# Housing and Meals Rates Academic Year 2023-2024

Housing and Meals	Fall 2023 & Spring 2024		Summer 2024	
Housing Charges			Sessions	
Residential Colleges		A	В	C
Double - Stanford	\$4,680	N/A	N/A	N/A
Double - Eaton, Mahoney, Pearson	\$4,970	\$1,300	\$1,300	\$2,600
Small Single	\$6,170	N/A	N/A	N/A
Standard Single	\$7,730	\$1,600	\$1,600	\$3,200
Efficiency	\$8,390	N/A	N/A	N/A
University Village		Sum	mer 2024 - Sess	ion C
Ibis (1:1)	\$11,720		\$4,080	
Palm (2:2)	\$8,310		\$2,930	
Cane (4:2)	\$7,330		\$2,480	
Villager (4:4)	\$7,990		\$2,680	
Lake (4:4)	\$8,140		\$2,730	
Lakeside Village		Sum	mer 2024 - Sess	ion C
Double (2:1 or 3:1)	\$6,590		\$4,075	
Single III (3:1)	\$8,830		\$5,575	
Single II (2:1)	\$9,360		\$5,900	
Efficiency	\$9,870		\$6,475	
Sunset (Studio)	\$10,490		\$6,625	
Osceola (1:1)	\$11,770		\$7,425	
Gables (2:1)	\$10,560		\$6,600	
Merrick (4:2)	\$9,820		\$6,275	
Sawgrass (Studio)	\$11,190		\$7,050	
Oak (1:1)	\$12,470		\$7,850	
Cypress (2:1)	\$10,560		\$6,600	
Banyan (3:1)	\$10,300		\$6,450	
Mangrove (4:2)	\$9,820		\$6,275	
Tropical (2:1)	\$10,560		\$6,600	
Ocean (4:2)	\$9,820		\$6,275	

# **Housing and Meals Rates** Academic Year 2023-2024



Housing and Meals	Fall 2023 & Spring 2024	Summer 2024
Meals Plan		
Resident		
7 Day All Access Plus \$250	\$4,030	N/A
5 Day All Access Plus \$250	\$3,500	N/A
125 Block Plan Plus \$250	\$2,560	N/A
Commuter		
50 Block Meal Plan	\$1,550	N/A
15 Block Meal Plan	\$850	N/A
10 Block Meal Plan	\$170	N/A
1000 Dining Dollars	\$1,000	N/A
750 Dining Dollars	\$750	N/A
500 Dining Dollars	\$500	\$500
250 Dining Dollars	\$250	\$250

# School of Law Academic Year 2023-2024

Tuition		Fall 2023 & Spring 2024			Summer 2023				
Incoming and Continuing Students				_					
Tuition (11-17 credit hours)		\$30,	550		N/A				
Tuition per credit (< 11 credits or > than 17)		\$2,1				\$2,082			
SJD Students		Ų2,.	.02		φ2,002				
Tuition (First year - flat rate regardless of credits)		\$30,	550		N/A				
Tuition - Second or Third year		,			1771				
Dissertation Research and Writing 6 credit course		\$15,	275		N/A				
Tuition - Second or Third year		,			IVPL				
Per credit for courses other than Dissertation course		\$2,1	.82		N/A				
LLM Students		\$2,102							
Real Property and Estate Planning									
per credit hour		\$2,037			\$1,943				
Taxation of Cross-Border Investment		,,,,,							
per credit hour		\$2,182			\$2,082				
Tax		¥=,- v=							
per credit hour		\$2,350			\$2,242				
International, Maritime (formerly Ocean & Coastal)									
Arbitration, Entertainment, Arts & Sports									
per credit hour		\$2,546			\$2,429				
Fees	Full 7	Full Time Part Time		Full Time		Part '	Time		
	Mandatory	Optional	Mandatory	Optional	Mandatory	Optional	Mandatory	Optional	
Activity Fee	\$59	-	\$59	-	-	\$20	-	\$20	
Athletic Fee	-	\$150	-	\$150	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Health and Counseling Centers Fee	\$220	-	\$220	-	\$210	-	\$105	-	
Student Center Complex Fee	\$205	_	\$103	_	\$196	-	\$98	-	
Wellness Fee	\$169	_	_	\$169	_	\$130	_	\$130	
Law School Academic Success and Professional Support Fee 4	\$550	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	

# Miller School of Medicine Academic Year 2023-2024

Tuition	Fall 2023	Spring 2024
MD (in and out-of-state)	\$25,814	\$25,814
MD/MPH (in and out-of-state)		
MD/MPH (MS1)	\$29,564	\$29,564
MD/MPH (MS2)	\$28,939	\$28,939
MD/MPH (MS3-4)	\$28,314	\$28,314
MD/MS (in and out-of-state)	\$28,314	\$28,314
MD/MBA (4 year Program)	\$30,814	\$30,814
MD/MA	\$28,939	\$28,939
MD/Certificate in Security Management	\$27,377	\$27,377
Fees		
Medical Student Assistance Programs	\$110	\$110
Disability/Accidental Death and Dismemberment Insurance	\$25	\$25
Student Council	\$58	\$57
Student Activity Fee (Gables)	\$7.5	\$7.5
Health and Counseling Centers Fee (Gables)	\$179	\$179
Wellness Center	\$212	\$213
Technology Fee	\$200	\$200
Mandatory Background Check Fee (MS1)	\$150	\$150
Board Exam Preparation Fee (MS2)	\$250	\$249
Athletic Fee (optional)	\$150	\$150

Footnotes:

Full time status includes graduate students enrolled in 800 level courses regardless of credit load

Tetal combination of credits from each session

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> All credits may be in one session or as a total combination of credits from each session

<sup>3</sup> Negative checkoff applies (i.e., fee is automatically charged unless declined by student by last day to drop a course without a "W" each semester)

<sup>4</sup> Excluding non-JD degree seeking students such as LLM only and SJD students